USD 1,022.26 million. Accordingly, an amount of Rs. 304.84 crores of foreign exchange loss has been
transferred to Cash flow hedge reserve from statement of profit and loss to neutralize the impact of foreign
exchange loss included in standalone statement of profit and loss. Further, net loss of Rs 1.05 crores has been
reclassified to standalone statement of profit and loss on settlement ofUSD 288.75 million call spread option.

Delhi International Airport Limited
CIN. U63033DL2006PLC146936
Notes to the standalone financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023
(All amounts in Rupees crore, except otherwise stated)

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in foreign currency exchange
rates, with all other variables held constant. The impact on the Company's profit! (loss) before tax is due to
changes in the fair value of liabilities including non-designated foreign currency derivatives. The impact on the
Company's pre-tax equity is due to changes in the fair value of forward exchange contracts designated as cash
flow hedges and Interest rate swap. The Company's exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies
is not material.

March 31 2023 March 31, 2022

Impact onprofiti loss) before tax

USD Sensitivity

INRJUSD- Increase by 5% (2.25) (2.90) .

INRIUSD- decrease by 5% 2.25 2.90

EURO Sensitivity

INRJEURO- Increase by 5% (0.23) (0.15)

·INRIEURO- decrease by 5% 0.23 0.15

GBP Sensitivity

INRIGBP Increase ~5% _(0.01) _{0.02)

INRIGBP- decrease by 5% 0.01 0.02

AED Sensitivity

INRI AED Increase by 5% (0.04) -
INRIAED- decrease by 5% 0.04 -

AUD SensitiviD'

INRICHF Increase by 5% 10.00) -
INRI CHF - decrease by 5% 0.00 -

CAD Sensitivity

INRICAD Increase by 5% (0.01) -
INRI CAD - decrease by 5% 0.01 -

(This space is intentionally left blank)

Delhi International Airport Limited
CIN. U63033DL2006PLC146936
Notes to the standalone financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023

, (All amounts in Rupees crore, except otherwise stated)

Liquidity risk

The Company monitors its risk of a shortage of funds on a regular basis. The Company's objective is to maintain
a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through the use of bank overdrafts, bank loans and
finance leases. There is no debt which will mature in less than one year at March 31, 2023 (March 31, 2022: Rs.
22.00 crores) based on the carrying value of borrowings reflected in the financial statements. The Company
assessed the concentration of risk with respect to refinancing its debt and concluded it to be low.

The table below summarises the maturity profile of the Company's financial liabilities based on contractual
undiscounted payments:

On , Less
3 to 12

Particulars
demand

than 3
months

1 to 5 years > 5 years Total
months

As at March 31,
2023
Borrowings *
(including current - - - 8;551.30 4,108.50 12,659.80
maturities)
Trade payables - 446.04 - - - 446.04
Lease liability - 1.31 3.74 9.76 - 14.81